

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1858<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON FEBRUARY 1, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member

HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO

ABSENT:

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President (On Official Business)

SP Member

## **RESOLUTION NO. 17-029**

RESOLUTION APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. 2017-10 OF THE CITY PEACE AND ORDER COUNCIL (CPOC) AND CITY ANTI-DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL (CADAC), BAGO CITY, ENTITLED: "CHOOSING, RECOMMENDING AND APPROVING THE MEMBERSHIP OF ATTY. BRIAN MARTIR AS PEOPLE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD (PLEB) MEMBER".

WHEREAS, letter dated January 31, 2017 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for the passage of a resolution approving Resolution No. 2017-10 of the City Peace and Order Council (CPOC) and City Anti-Drug Abuse Council (CADAC), this City, entitled: "CHOOSING, RECOMMENDING AND APPROVING THE MEMBERSHIP OF ATTY. BRIAN MARTIR AS PEOPLE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD (PLEB) MEMBER";

**WHEREAS,** after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it was the consensus of this August Body to approve said Resolution;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Jorge Agustin A. Araneta, Mae C. Javellana, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

**RESOLVED,** as it is hereby resolved, to approve Resolution No. 2017-10, of the City Peace and Order Council (CPOC) and City Anti-Drug Abuse Council (CADAC), Bago City, entitled: "CHOOSING, RECOMMENDING AND APPROVING THE MEMBERSHIP OF ATTY. BRIAN MARTIR AS PEOPLE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD (PLEB) MEMBER".

## ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

**CERTIFIED CORRECT:** 

ANA BRENDA A. RELIQUIAS

Administrative Assistant Acting Secretary